Flow Metering and Monitoring Systems
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
SS +1-978-212-0006 · TT +1-978-568-0060
Email: info@pkp.eu · Internet: www.pkp.eu
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden
SS +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · TT +49 (0) 6122-7055-50

Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de
6/08
Ordering Code:
Order Number: DR12.  V.  09.  050D40.  H.  V.  0
Precision Turbine Flow Sensor
Models:
R = Stainless steel housing, threaded
S = Stainless steel housing, steel flanges
V = Stainless steel housing,
stainless steel flanges
Measuring range:
01 to 16 = see “Measuring Range” table
Process connection:
See separate “Process Connection” ordering code below
Bearing:
H = Tungsten-carbide bearing
(not for measuring ranges 01 + 02)
P = PTFE bearing
Sensor system with plug connector (Hirschmann):
S = coil, self-exciting, no preamplifier
V = coil with preamplifier, 3-wire, 10 to 30 VDC
N = coil with preamplifier as per NAMUR, 8 VDC
Options:
0 = None
C = Plug connector (Cannon), -58 to +300 °F / -50 to +150°C
B = Connection head with terminal block, -58 to +300 °F /
-50 to +150°C
9 = Please specify in writing.
Ordering Code for Process Connections
Connection code: 50  D 40
Nominal size:
010 = 3/8” / DN10
015 = 1/2” / DN15
018 = 5/8” / DN15
020 = 3/4” / DN20
025 = 1” / DN25
040 = 1 1/2” / DN40
050 = 2” / DN50
080 = 3” / DN80
100 = 4” / DN100
150 = 6” / DN150
200 = 8” / DN200
250 = 10” / DN250
300 = 12” / DN300
400 = 16” / DN400
Type of connection (see “Process Connection” table):
G = male thread, G
N = male thread, NPT
D = DIN flange
A = ANSI flange
S = Special connection
Pressure rating  (see “Pressure Rating” table):
10 to 250 = 10 to 250 bar (for DIN flanges only)
150 to 2500 = 150 to 2500 lbs. (for ANSI flanges only)
320 = Special model rated at 320 bar
(only with “S” metric high pressure (S) threaded connection
for measuring ranges 01 to 07)
Measuring Ranges:
Code Measuring- ID Pulses Pressure- Signal-
range (water) (inch / per Liter loss level (coll)
GPM m3/h mm) (psi / bar) mVeff
1 0.25-1.25 0,055…0,275 0.24 / 6 17000 5.8 / 0.4 40
2 0.5-2.5 0,11…0,55 0.24 / 6 8500 5.8 / 0.4 40
3 1-5 0,22…1,1 0.47 / 12 4090 5.1 / 0.35 60
4 2-10 0,44…2,2 0.59 / 15 1960 5.1 / 0.35 80
5 3.5-17.5 0,8…4 0.59 / 15 1080 5.1 / 0.35 80
6 7-35 1,6…8 0.71 / 18 562 5.1 / 0.35 200
7 14-70 3,2…16 0.98 / 25 259 4.4 / 0.3 200
8 30-150 6,8…34 1.46 / 37 95,3 4.4 / 0.3 250
9 60-300 13,6…68 1.97 / 50 60,88 4.4 / 0.3 300
10 120-600 27…135 2.95 / 75 16 4.4 / 0.3 400
11 240-1200 54…270 3.94 / 100 12 3.6 / 0.25 200
12 480-2400 110…550 5.91 / 150 5,236 3.6 / 0.25 200
13 960-4800 220…1100 7.87 / 200 3,109 3.6 / 0.25 200
14 1670-8350 380…1900 9.84 / 250 1,8 3.6 / 0.25 200
15 2380-11900 540…2700 11.81 / 300 1,267 3.6 / 0.25 200
16 3500-17500 800…4000 15.75 / 400 0,9 3.6 / 0.25 200
Process Connection:
ID
(inch / mm) Male thread
NPT or G
Type of Connection
Flange connection
ANSI DIN
0.24 / 6 3/8" 3/8" RF DN10
0.47 / 12 1/2" 1/2" RF DN15
0.59 / 15 5/8" 1/2" RF DN15
0.71 / 18 3/4" 3/4" RF DN20
0.98 / 25 1" 1" RF DN25
1.46 / 37 1 1/2" 1 1/2" RF DN40
1.97 / 50 2" 2" RF DN50
2.95 / 75 - 3" RF DN80
3.94 / 100 - 4" RF DN100
5.91 / 150 - 6" RF DN150
7.87 / 200 - 8" RF DN200
9.84 / 250 - 10" RF DN250
11.81 / 300 - 12" RF DN300
15.75 / 400 - 16" RF DN400
Pressure Rating: